PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release: October 4, 2022

Contacts:

Audra Evans, Monex USA | <u>aevans@monexusa.com</u> Andrea Sok, SOK Influencer PR | <u>andrea@wirefx.com</u>



WireFX and Monex USA Announce Partnership to Provide Global Payments Capabilities to US Corporate Clients

Washington, DC & Minneapolis, MN - October 4, 2022 – <u>WireFX</u> is pleased to announce that it has selected <u>Monex USA</u> as a strategic partner to provide global payment capabilities to its US corporate clients. Through this partnership, WireFX clients will be able to take advantage of Monex USA's digital solutions for foreign exchange conversion and cross-border payment services. The Monex USA-WireFX alignment brings together each organization's key business and technology capabilities to deliver a transformative digital platform with greater revenue and growth opportunities.

"We are excited to have Monex USA integrated as part of our global payments network as we experience rapid growth across all verticals" said Jeff Althaus, WireFX President & CEO. "We look forward to leveraging Monex USA's extensive knowledge and capabilities to drive efficiency and expand our offering to WireFX clients."

Monex USA's Director of Strategic Partnerships <u>Emmanuel Serrano</u> commented, "*Monex USA is pleased* to provide our robust FX and international payments capabilities to WireFX as they broaden their payments solutions. We look forward to a rewarding partnership."

To learn more about WireFX's GPaaS solution visit <u>www.WireFX.com</u>. To learn more about Monex USA and their leading foreign exchange solutions visit <u>www.MonexUSA.com</u>.

###

About WireFX | <u>WireFX.com</u> | WireFX is on a mission to deliver banks, credit unions and fintechs, of any size, access to the global payments system – empowering them to offer the solutions their customers want. With an intuitive UX, integration into existing technology stack, and built-in liquidity providers, WireFX's GPaaS platform brings you an end-to-end global payment solution in weeks – not months. WireFX supports both financial institutions and fintechs across a range of sizes and is regarded as one of the most disruptive global payments companies currently on the market.

About Monex USA | MonexUSA.com | Formerly known as Tempus, Monex USA has provided corporate clients with industry-leading foreign exchange, risk management, and international payment solutions for over 23 years. Headquartered in Washington, DC, Monex USA has New York and Beverly Hills offices. As part of the global financial group of Monex, the company leverages a combined annual FX volume of over \$277 billion and 2,700 employees to help more than 70,000 clients from a broad range of industries successfully navigate the global currency markets. With nearly four decades of experience, Monex is one of the world's largest commercial foreign exchange providers, with a presence in Mexico, the United Kingdom, Spain, Canada, Holland, Singapore, Luxembourg, and the United States.